Rankings of Fiscal Year 2016 Cost-Share Applications - REDI

CumulativeTotal

Project SJR Core Mission - Total District District Funding Estimated Total Estimated
Rank Name Primary Applicants Share Portion (running total) Construction Cost Project Cost
Approved for Funding
Water Supply
Palatka Booker Park Regional Storm Water Water Quality
1 Pond Flood Protection $0.00 $400,000.00) $400,000.00 $794,020.00) $849,120.00
Palatka Wastewater Facility Reclaimed Water Water Supply
2 Project Water Quality $0.00 $100,000.00) $500,000.00 $100,000.00) $100,000.00
Hawthorne - Passive Nutrient Loading
3 Reduction Systems for On-site Sewage Disposal Water Quality $0.00! $36,000.00) $536,000.00 $36,000.00) $41,000.00
Umatilla Waste Water Collection System
4 Rehabilitation Water Quality $0.00 $500,000.00) $1,036,000.00} $775,000.00) $775,000.00
Nassau County Thomas Creek Restoration, Flood Protection
5 Phase 7 Natural Systems $38,100.00) $500,000.00) $1,536,000.00) $500,000.00) $538,100.00
Crescent City - Crescent Lake Outfall
6 Improvements Water Quality $50,000.00 $500,000.00) $2,036,000.00} $500,000.00) $550,000.00
Hawthorne - CDBG 16 NR Downtown Water
7 Main Replacements Water Supply $70,000.00 $464,000.00 $2,500,000.00] $453,800.00 $570,000.00
Flagler County Malacompra Basin Water Water Quality
8 Quality/Flood Protection Phase 1 Flood Protection $1,000,000.00) $500,000.00) $3,000,000.00] $1,500,000.00) $1,500,000.00]
Not approved for funding
Putnam County East Regional WTP Meter
9 Retrofit Water Supply $0.00 $250,000.00) $3,250,000.00) $250,000.00) $250,000.00
Glen St. Mary - CDBG 17 NR WW Collection
10 System Extension Water Quality $689,000.00 $500,000.00) $3,750,000.00} $946,000.00) $1,189,000.00}
Interlachen Water System Improvements
11 (Phase 3) Water Supply $353,700.00 $500,000.00) $4,250,000.00) $500,000.00) $2,093,100.00)
Callahan - CDBG 16 NR Water Main
12 Replacement Water Supply $34,000.00 $500,000.00) $4,750,000.00} $534,000.00) $534,000.00
13 Hilliard - CDBG 16 NR WM & FM Replacements Water Supply $91,500.00) $500,000.00) $5,250,000.00) $558,000.00) $591,000.00
Macclenny - Systemwide Water Valve
14 Replacements Water Supply $50,000.00 $500,000.00) $5,750,000.00} $469,000.00) $550,000.00
Putnam County Replace Damaged Backflow
15 Preventers Water Quality $0.00 $32,500.00) $5,782,500.00) $32,500.00) $32,500.00)
16 Palatka South Historic District Storm Water Water Quality $37,100.00) $468,019.00) $6,250,519.00) $691,153.00 $728,253.00
Flagler County Plantation Bay Top Steel Ring
17 Ground Storage Tank for Reject Storage Water Quality $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $6,750,519.00] $1,000,000.00) $1,000,000.00]
18 Umatilla Water Meter Replacement Program Water Supply $0.00! $225,000.00 $6,975,519.00] $225,000.00 $225,000.00
Putnam County Water Transmission Main
19 Extension - Construction Phase Water Supply $1,602,374.00 $500,000.00 $7,475,519.00 $1,617,211.00) $2,102,374.00

Putnam County Water and Wastewater System
Extensions to Dunns Creek - WITHDRAWN




Rankings of Fiscal Year 2016 Cost-Share Applications - Innovative

CumulativeTotal

Project SJR Core Mission - Total District District Funding Estimated Total Estimated
Rank Name Primary Applicants Share Portion (running total) Construction Cost Project Cost
Approved for Funding
Water Conservation
1 St. Johns County Crop Alternative Program Water Quality $1,398,416.00 $348,860.00 $348,860.00 $697,720.00 $1,797,276.00
Water Supply

2 Altamonte Springs Potable Reuse Pilot Water Quality $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $848,860.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,200,000.00
Daytona Beach Potable Water
Supplementation Program - Demonstration Water Supply

3 Testing Facility Water Quality $1,109,000.00 $949,000.00 $1,797,860.00 $1,898,000.00 $2,058,000.00
Plastic Tubing Industries Passive Nutrient-
Loading Reduction Systems for Onsite Sewage

4 Disposal - WITHDRAWN
Deland Bio-sorption Activated Media for

5 Nitrogen Control in Rapid Infiltration Basin Water Quality $140,400.00 $200,000.00 $1,997,860.00 $400,000.00 $559,705.80

Not approved for funding

6 South Daytona Stormwater Pond Restoration Water Quality $11,850.00 $11,850.00 $2,009,710.00 $23,700.00 $88,000.00

7 Groveland Villa City Cisterns Water Supply $2,776,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $3,009,710.00 $3,776,000.00 $3,776,000.00

8 Oakland Stormwater/Drainage Improvements Water Quality $642,839.09 $531,532.00 $3,541,242.00 $1,063,064.00 $1,333,830.00
PIPE-R Reservoir System for Stormwater Reuse

9 and Infiltration Water Supply $19,750.00 $19,750.00 $3,560,992.00 $39,500.00 $44,500.00
Clay County Aquifer Recharge Treatment Pilot

10 Project Water Supply $298,300.00 $298,300.00 $3,859,292.00 $596,600.00 $623,400.00
Clay County First Coast Expressway (Outer

11 Beltway) Storm Water Harvesting Pilot Project Water Supply $410,000.00 $400,000.00 $4,259,292.00 $810,000.00 $952,280.00

12 JEA Emerging Technology Study Water Supply $1,200,000.00 $800,000.00 $5,059,292.00 $1,600,000.00 $2,000,000.00

Did not qualify

Organicaworld LLC

Sebastian Baffle Box and Treatment Train

Sanford ASR System Enhancements

Indian River County Department of Utility
Services (IRCDUS) Advanced Metering
Infrastructure for Water Conservation

Water Supply
Water Quality

Water Quality

Water Supply

Water Supply

$4,230,000.00

$68,000.00

$500,000.00

$216,250.00

$1,000,000.00

$50,000.00

$435,000.00

$216,250.00

$6,059,292.00

$6,186,792.00

$6,621,792.00

$6,838,042.00

$4,100,000.00

$118,000.00

$1,200,000.00

$432,500.00

$118,000.00

$1,400,000.00

$432,500.00




